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PROVINCE OF NEW BRUNSWICK 
mr, a m————— 

Receipts and Expenditure for Year Ended 31st October, 1918 
ES — 

Comptroller General's Office, Fredericton, N 

To the Honourable Robert Marray, Provincia! Secretary Treasurer. 
B., December 30, 1918, 

Sir,—~The undersigned begs {0 submit a statement of the Receipts and Expenditure of the Province for the fiscal 
vear ended 31st October, 1915, 

W. A. LOUDOUN, Comptroller General. 

REVENUE RECEIPTS, 

Dominion Subsidies 

Territorial Revenue : Ee RRR oR oo ve ih 

Fees, Provincial Secretary's Office ........ 
Taxes Incorporated Companies EE BE EE EER ee 
Succession Duties %- MER TE MP MP SER 7 Sgt. (TP org AS 
Railway Taxes RP: 3 pI RON Ei A Ager LR ob 
Private and Local Bilis Fe ER die 9a SET Te haa 

King's Printer : / ae AE Pe 

School Books ila . 4 CIR 

Provincial Prohibition 4 

Probate Court Fund ¢ : 

Supreme Court Fund b ‘ o acl RAR HE 

Provincial Hopital . 2 
Jordar Memorial Sapnftorium . : 

Interest, Exchange, ete ‘ . Kv 

Motor Vehicles b- 

ractory Inspection 

Patriotic and War Purposes Assessment 
\masement, Admission Tax RCN 
Fuel Comptroller's Fees FEB 0a Vhamy os oi anh 
Greater Production (Dominion Grant) . PR SAGE nr "PPL 
Greatédr Production (Misc. Refunds) .... SRPHO SARE POIPTL 5. 

Sale of Seclls, 1917 ........ : bo baa ELLEN sar shod 
Sale of Seed 1918 : ba 
Wharves, #8 cost from Dominion Government ........ 
Rent Reversing Falls Bride 

Miscellaneous Receipts 

Lessa ara ens 

St. John & Quebec Rallway Earnings, Provioee's Share 

Total Ordinary Receipts and St. John & Quebec Railway earnings 

ND Settlement Lands 
Crown Lands Sold a JOR SINS 
Temporary Deposits SAAD CRORE ah Ea 
Agriculture, Dominion Subsidy 

Canadian Patriotic Fund 
Sale of Property for Taxes Deposit 9 
Supreme Court Deposits " an Tin 
Loan to Public Utilities Commission (on account) 
Official Committee, Property of Lunatics 
Contractors’ Deposits 

Municipal Sinking "unds 
Farm Settlement Board Fund 
Municipal Road Taxes ay : A Fit ; ie 
Classification Crown Lands (from Sinking Funds) ....... 
Deposits for Farm Tractors . Ev 
Advance to Capital Account, 1917, refunded ..... 
Received from Bond Issue on Account of Deficit 

$657,976.16 
791.627.68 
22,293.01 
73,482.51 
0.417.768 
8T197.00 
1536.68 
1.96877 
2203453 
327.193.2324 
19,459.19 
2.82464 
5144334 
11,356.63 
891139 

D0. 158.58 
218.00 

96 838.132 
15,730.70 

1.1858.15 
25.000.00 

685.54 
BOTT MM 
4.706.290 

169,146.15 
1.785.9% 
8.500 00 

6.12539 

$2.258.637.67 
P9.272.19 

RCL EEE 

9.68057 

10,439.95 
96,166.20 

247,722.13 - 
486.57 

3368.31 
2250.00 
4,939.96 
S.413.60 
1,779.32 

41,375.78 
20,887.55 
2744261 
6.008.090 
18.857.12 

789,000.60 


